
KENTUCKY WILDCATS (2-2, 0-2 SEC) VS. #12 GEORGIA BULLDOGS (3-1, 1-1 SEC)
Saturday, Oct. 4, 2025  •  12:00 p.m.  •  Dooley Field at Sanford Stadium (93,033)  •  Athens, Ga.  •  TV: ABC

GEORGIA OFFENSE

GEORGIA
BULLDOGS

Head Coach: Kirby Smart
Record at UGA: 108-20 
Overall Record: Same

KENTUCKY 
WILDCATS

Head Coach: Mark Stoops
Record at Kentucky: 69-75

Overall Record: Same

2025 SCHEDULE / RESULTS

Date Opponent Time/Result
8/30 Toledo (SECN) W, 24-16
9/6 Ole Miss (ABC) L, 30-23
9/13 Eastern Michigan (ESPNU) W, 48-23
9/27 @ South Carolina (SECN) L, 35-13
10/4 Georgia (ABC) 12:00
10/18 @ Texas  TBA
10/25 Tennessee TBA
11/1 @ Auburn TBA
11/8 Florida TBA
11/15 Tennessee Tech 1:30
11/22 @ Vanderbilt TBA
11/29 @ Louisville TBA

2025 SCHEDULE / RESULTS

      Avg
Rushing Att Yds Avg TD Long /Gm
Bowens 41 240 5.9 3 43 60
Frazier  43 219 5.1 2 24 54.8
Stockton 33 160 4.4 3 21 36.5

      Avg
Passing Cmp Att INT Yds TD /Gm
Stockton 76 109 0 851 5 212.8

      Avg
Rec. No. Yds Avg TD Long /Gm
Young 17 238 14 1 45 59.5
Branch 14 216 15.4 2 47 54
Humphreys 9 105 11.7 2 31 26.3

Defense Total Solo Ast TFL Sack INT
Allen 30 15 15 1.5 1 0 
Wilson 29 13 16 2.5 0 1
Bolden 22 9 13 0 0 1

2025  STATISTICAL LEADERS

   FBS SEC
  Stat Rank Rank
Scoring Off. 34.5 47 9
Total Off. 442 38 8
 Rush 213.5 26 4
 Pass 228.5 70 11 
Scoring Def. 19.5 43 12
Total Def. 324 47 12
 Rush 91.3 21 7
 Pass 232.8 87 13
TO Margin -0.50 98 12 
3rd Dn. Conv. .426 57 8
Penalties/G 4 9 1
Net Punting 44 16 5
Avg. T.O.P. 32:37 20 3
Red Zone Off. 0.882 61 13

2025 TEAM STATISTICS

OFFICIALS FOR TODAY'S GAME

Field Judge ..........John Wisenwski
Center Judge...........Joel Moenkhoff
Back Judge ..............Tom Fimmen
TV Liaison .............Randy Watkins
Replay Official.............Chris Rape

Referee ....................... Jeff Heaser
Umpire ................... Michael Moten
Head Linesman ...........Chad Green
Line Judge ............... Adam Loudin
Side Judge .................. Glen Fucik

SERIES INFORMATION

2025 STATISTICAL LEADERS

2025 TEAM STATISTICS

      Avg
Rushing Att Yds Avg TD Long /Gm
McGowan 68 387 5.7 7 20 96.8
Dowdell 49 238 4.9 1 79 59.5
Patterson 14 83 5.9 1 29 20.8 
      
      Avg
Passing Cmp Att INT Yds TD /Gm
Boley 23 43 2 402 2 134
      
      Avg
Rec. No. Yds Avg TD Long /Gm
Rodriguez 7 134 19.1 1 53 33.5
Maclin 6 113 18.8 0 44 28.3
Kattus 8 112 14 1 34 28

Defense Total Solo Ast TFL Sack INT
Afari Jr.  31 21 10 3 1 0
Lovett 25 17 8 1.5 0 0 
Bryant 24 10 14 0.5 0 2

   FBS SEC
  Stat Rank Rank
Scoring Off. 27 79 13 
Total Off. 347 97 13 
 Rush 188 45 9
 Pass 159 120 16
Scoring Def. 26 82 14
Total Def. 396.5 103 15
 Rush 147 73 13
 Pass 249.5 104 14
TO Margin -0.50 98 12
3rd Dn. Conv. .426 57 8
Penalties/G 5.5 51 4
Net Punting 42.31 35 9
Avg. T.O.P. 30:542 56 8
Red Zone Off. .938 33 8

Today’s game will be the 79th meeting between Georgia and Kentucky.
Georgia currently owns a 15-game win streak against the Wildcats.

The Bulldogs have a 30-4-2 record against Kentucky in Sanford Stadium.
Last meeting: 09/14/24 in Lexington: Georgia 13, Kentucky 12

GEORGIA DEFENSE

GEORGIA SPECIALISTS

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Cl.
WR   8 Colbie Young  6-3 215 Sr. OR
   5 Noah Thomas 6-5 205 Sr.
   6 CJ Wiley 6-4 210 Fr.
 88 Thomas Blackshear  6-1 200 Fr.
WR     86 Dillon Bell 6-1 210 Sr. OR
 16 London Humphreys 6-2 200 Jr.
 11 Talyn Taylor 6-0 190 Fr.
 84 Landon Roldan 6-0 185 Fr.
 81 Jeremy Bell 6-0 175 RFr.
WR   1 Zachariah Branch 5-10 180 Jr.
 18 Sacovie White-Helton 5-9 180 RFr. 
 13 Tyler J. Williams 6-2 202 Fr.
LT 57 Monroe Freeling 6-7 315 Jr.
 64 Jahzare Jackson 6-10 348 So.
LG 56 Micah Morris 6-4 330 RSr.
 70 Daniel Calhoun 6-6 325 RFr.
 63 Dontrell Glover 6-3 320 Fr.
C 74 Drew Bobo 6-5 305 RJr.
 51 Malachi Toliver 6-5 320 RFr. OR
 50 Cortez Smith  6-3 320 Fr.
RG 73 Juan Gaston Jr. 6-7 360 Fr. 
 52 Michael Uini  6-7 325 RFr. OR
 72 Jamal Meriweather 6-7 305 RSo. 
RT 71 Earnest Greene III  6-4 320 RJr.
 55 Bo Hughley 6-7 295 RSo.
 79 Nyier Daniels 6-5 345 RFr.
TE   4 Oscar Delp  6-5 245 Sr. 
   7 Lawson Luckie 6-4 240 Jr.
   9 Ethan Barbour  6-3 235 Fr.
 23 Jaden Reddell 6-4 240 RFr.
 10 Elyiss Williams 6-7 240 Fr.
 82 Colton Heinrich 6-4 235 RFr.
QB 14 Gunner Stockton 6-1 215 RJr.
 12 Ryan Puglisi  6-3 210 RFr.
 15 Ryan Montgomery 6-3 215 Fr.
 17 Colter Ginn 6-3 205 RFr. OR
 19 Hezekiah Milender 6-3 205 Fr.
TB   3 Nate Frazier 5-10 205 So. 
 33 Chauncey Bowens 5-11 225 RFr.
 20 Dwight Phillips, Jr. 5-10 175  So.
 32 Cash Jones  6-0 182 RSr. 
 24 Bo Walker  5-9 210 Fr.
   0 Roderick Robinson II  6-1 235 RSo.
   2 Josh McCray 6-1 240 Gr.
 26 Micah Bell 5-10 185 RSo.

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Cl.
DE   0 Gabe Harris, Jr. 6-4 260 Jr.  OR
 99 Joseph Jonah-Ajonye 6-4 275 RFr.
 96 JJ Hanne 6-4 290 Fr.
 91 Justin Greene  6-4 275 RFr.
DL 52 Christen Miller  6-4 305 RJr. 
 94 Xavier McLeod 6-4 315 RSo.
 81 Josh Horton 6-4 305 RSo.
 97 Jordan Thomas  6-5 315 RFr.
DL 44 Jordan Hall  6-4 320 Jr.
	 90	 Elijah	Griffin		 6-4	 310	 Fr.	OR
 95 Nnamdi Ogboko  6-4 340 RFr.
 56 Nasir Johnson  6-6 340 RFr.
OLB 33 Quintavius Johnson  6-4 255 So.
 18 Elo Modozie  6-3 245 Jr. OR
 28 Kris Jones  6-2 230 RFr.
 29 Isaiah Gibson  6-4 255 Fr. OR
 11 Darren Ikkinagbon  6-5 255 Fr. OR
 85 Chase Linton  6-4 230 Fr.
ILB   3 CJ Allen  6-1 235 Jr.
 19 Justin Williams  6-2 220 So.
 30 Terrell Foster  6-1 220 RJr.
 13 Anthony Kruah  6-1 225 Fr.
ILB   5 Raylen Wilson  6-1 235 Jr. 
   9 Chris Cole  6-3 235 So. 
 30 Terrell Foster  6-1 220 RJr.
 10 Zayden Walker  6-1 212 Fr.
LCB    7 Daniel Harris  6-3 195 Jr. OR
   1 Ellis Robinson IV  6-0 180 RFr.
 25 Jontae Gilbert  6-1 188 Fr.
RCB   6 Daylen Everette  6-1 190 Sr.
 15 Demello Jones  6-1 185 RFr.
 24 Dominick Kelly  6-1  190 Fr.
SS   4 KJ Bolden  6-0 185 So. 
 20 JaCorey Thomas  6-0 205 Sr. OR
   2 Zion Branch  6-2 210 Jr.
FS 31 Kyron Jones  6-0 205 RSo. OR
 14 Adrian Maddox  6-1 200 Jr.
STAR   8 Joenel Aguero  5-11 205 Jr.
 12 Jaden Harris  6-0 200 RJr.
 27 Rasean Dinkins  5-11 190 Fr.

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Cl.
P 92 Brett Thorson  6-2 235 RSr.
 90 Drew Miller  6-2 210 RFr.
PK/KO 91 Peyton Woodring  5-10 185 Jr.
 98  Connor Ferguson  5-9 155 Fr.
 96 Liam Badger  6-0 195 RSr.
SN 60 Beau Gardner  6-5 250 Gr.
 51   Will Snellings  6-2 220 RSo.
H 14 Gunner Stockton  6-1 215 RJr.
 92 Brett Thorson  6-2 235 RSr.
KOR   1  Zachariah Branch  5-10 180 Jr. &
 32  Cash Jones  5-11 195 RSr. 
 18 Sacovie White-Helton  5-9 180 RFr. &
 81  Jeremy Bell  6-0 175 RFr.
PR   1 Zachariah Branch  5-10 180 Jr.
 18 Sacovie White-Helton  5-9 180 RFr.
 11 Talyn Taylor  6-0 190 Fr.

Date Opponent Time/Result
8/30 Marshall (ESPN) W, 45-7
9/6 Austin Peay (ESPN+) W, 28-6
9/13 @ Tennessee (ABC) W, 44-41 (OT)
9/27 Alabama (ABC) L, 24-21
10/4 Kentucky (ABC) 12:00
10/11 @ Auburn (ESPN/ABC/SECN) 7:00/7:30/7:45
10/18 Ole Miss TBA
11/1 Florida @ Jax (ABC) 3:30
11/8 @ Mississippi State (ABC or ESPN) 12:00
11/15 Texas  TBA
11/22 Charlotte (SECN)  12:45
11/28 @ Georgia Tech (ABC) 3:30

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt.  Cl.
LT 73 Shiyazh Pete 6-8 322 Sr.
 71 Malachi Wood 6-8 328 So.
LG 75 Joshua Braun 6-6 342 Gr.
 53 Aba Selm 6-4 323 Fr.
C  62  Jager Burton 6-4 323 Sr.
 58  Evan Wibberley 6-5 304 Jr.
RG  52  Jalen Farmer 6-5 318 Jr.
 79  Jay Clark 6-4 325 Fr.
RT 50  Alex Wollschlaeger 6-7 311 Gr.
 69  Darrin Strey 6-7 322 Fr.
WR (X) 17  Hardley Gilmore IV 6-1 183 So. OR
   4  J.J. Hester 6-5 203 Gr.
   7  DJ Miller 6-3 204 Fr.
WR (F)   1 Kendrick Law 6-0 205 Sr. OR 
   0 Troy Stellato 6-1 184 Sr.
 19  Montavin Quisenberry 5-10 170 Fr.
WR (Z)   9 Ja’Mori Maclin 5-11 191 Sr. OR
 13  Fred Farrier II 6-1 188 Sr.
 22  Cameron Miller 5-11 167 Fr.
TE (Y) 84  Josh Kattus 6-4 247 Sr.
 87  Henry Boyer 6-6 265 Jr. OR
 85  Elijah Brown 6-6 258 Jr.
TE (F) 81  Willie Rodriguez 6-4 252 So.
 18  Mikkel Skinner 6-4 231 Fr.
QB     8  Cutter Boley 6-5 220 Fr.
   5  Zach Calzada 6-4 230 Gr. OR
 11  Beau Allen 6-2 211 Gr.
RB   2  Dante Dowdell 6-2 227 Jr. OR
   3  Seth McGowan 6-1 215 Sr.

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Cl.
K 91  Jacob Kauwe  6-1  212  Fr.
 97  Zach Schreiner  6-0  181  Gr.
KO 48  Aidan Laros  6-2  218  Sr.
  97  Zach Schreiner  6-0  181  Gr.
P 48  Aidan Laros  6-2  218  Sr.
 93  Wilson Berry  6-4  214  Sr.
LS 42 Alex McLaughlin 5-10 228 Sr.
 59 David LaGanga 6-0 212  Jr.
SS 42 Alex McLaughlin 5-10 228 Sr.
 59  David LaGanga 6-0 212 Jr.
H 93  Wilson Berry 6-4 214 Sr.
 48  Aidan Laros 6-2 218 Sr.
KOR   1  Kendrick Law 6-0 205 Sr.
 12  Quay’sheed Scott 6-0 196 So.
PR 14  Ty Bryant 6-0 198 Jr.
   0  Troy Stellato 6-1 184 Sr.

KENTUCKY OFFENSE

KENTUCKY DEFENSE

KENTUCKY SPECIALISTS

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Cl
DE 90  Mi’Quise Humphrey-Grace 6-4 270 Jr. 
 95 Jerod Smith II 6-4 275  So.
NG 60 David Gusta 6-3  317 Sr.
 97 Josaih Hayes 6-3  322  Sr.
DT 92 Kahlil Saunders 6-5  293  Sr. 
 94 Tavion Gadson 6-5  298  So.
JACK   2 Sam Greene 6-2  248  So. 
 35 Steven Soles Jr.  6-2  235  So. OR
   1 Kam Olds 6-4 252 Sr.
MIKE   7 Daveren Rayner  6-2  217  Sr.
 22 Grant Godfrey  6-3  234  So. OR
   9 Landyn Watson  6-1  242  Sr.
WILL   3 Alex Afari Jr. 6-2  227  Sr.
 44 Antwan Smith  6-3  215  So.
MED 12 Quay’sheed Scott  6-0  196  So.  OR 
 10 Jantzen Dunn  6-0  185  Sr. OR
 24 Jaden Smith  6-3  208  Fr.
CB   5 DJ Waller Jr.  6-3  203  Jr.
 19 Kevis Thomas  6-0  181  Jr.
CB   6 JQ Hardaway  6-3  193  Sr.
 20 Terhyon Nichols  5-11  198  So.
SS 14 Ty Bryant  6-0  198  Jr.
 18 Cam Dooley  6-2  208  So.
FS 25 Jordan Lovett  6-2  208  Sr.
   4 Martels Carter Jr. 6-0  200  Fr.



GEORGIA ROSTER KENTUCKY ROSTER
No. Name  Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Exp. Hometown (Prev. School)
0 Troy Stellato WR  Sr.  6-1  184  TR  Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Clemson/Cardinal Gibbons HS)
0 Kam Olds OLB  Sr.  6-1  235  2VL  Richmond, Va. (Kent State/Buffalo/Midlothian HS)
1 Kendrick Law WR Sr. 6-0 205 TR Shreveport, La. (Alabama/Captain Shreve HS)
2 Dante Dowdell RB Jr. 6-2 227 TR Picayune, Miss. (Nebraska/Oregon/Picayune HS)
2 Sam Greene OLB So. 6-2 248 TR Washington, D.C. (Southern Cal/St. Frances Academy)
3 Alex Afari Jr. ILB Sr. 6-2 227 3VL Cincinnati, Ohio (Lakota West HS)
3 Seth McGowan RB Sr. 6-1 215 TR Mesquite, Texas, (New Mexico State/Butler C.C./Oklahoma/Poteet HS)
4 J.J. Hester WR Gr. 6-5 203 TR Tulsa, Okla. (Oklahoma/Missouri/Booker T. Washington HS)
4 Martels Carter Jr. DB Fr. 6-0 200 HS Chattanooga, Tenn. (Paducah Tilghman HS [Ky.])
5 DJ Waller Jr. DB Jr. 6-3 203 1VL Youngstown, Ohio (Michigan/Chaney HS)
5 Zach Calzada QB Gr. 6-4 230 TR Buford, Ga. (Incarnate Word/Auburn/Texas A&M/Lanier HS)
6 JQ Hardaway DB Sr. 6-3 193 2VL Columbus, Ga. (Cincinnati/Central-Phenix City HS [Ala.])
7 DJ Miller WR Fr. 6-3 204 HS St. Louis, Mo. (Cardinal Ritter HS)
7 Daveren Rayner ILB Sr. 6-2 217 1VL Indianapolis, Ind. (Northern Illinois/Lawrence Central HS)
8 Cutter Boley QB Fr. 6-5 220 RS Hodgenville, Ky. (Lexington Christian)
9 Ja’Mori Maclin WR Sr. 5-11 191 1VL Kirkwood, Mo. (North Texas/Missouri/Kirkwood HS)
9 Landyn Watson ILB Sr. 6-1 242 TR Austin, Texas (Marshall/TCU/Hutto HS)
10 Jamarion Wilcox RB So. 5-10 191 1VL Douglasville, Ga. (South Paulding HS)
10 Jantzen Dunn DB Sr. 6-0 185 2VL Bowling Green, Ky. (Ohio State/South Warren HS)
11 Beau Allen QB Gr. 6-2 211 SQ Lexington, Ky. (Georgia Southern/Tarleton St./Lexington Catholic HS)
12 Quay’sheed Scott DB So. 6-0 196 1VL Marion, S.C. (Marion HS) 
12 Stone Saunders QB Fr. 6-1 222 HS Harrisburg, Pa. (Bishop McDevitt HS)
13 Dyllon Williams DB Fr. 6-2 187 HS Demopolis, Ala. (Demopolis HS)
13 Fred Farrier II WR Sr. 6-1 188 1VL Frankfort, Ky. (UAB/Franklin County HS)
14 Brennen Ward QB Fr. 6-4 222 HS Gahanna, Ohio (Gahanna Lincoln HS)
14 Ty Bryant DB Jr. 6-0 198 2VL Lexington, Ky. (Frederick Douglass HS)
15 Cedric “CJ” Works   DL Fr. 6-5 254 HS Dayton, Ohio (Frederick Douglass HS)
16 Jacob Smith OLB Fr. 6-4 242 RS Somerset, Ky. (Corbin HS) 
17 Hardley Gilmore IV WR So. 6-1 183 TR Belle Glade, Fla. (Nebraska/Kentucky/Pahokee HS)
18 Cam Dooley DB So. 6-2 208 1VL Valley, Ala. (Valley HS)
18 Mikkel Skinner TE Fr. 6-4 231 HS Greer, S.C. (Riverside HS)
19 Kevis Thomas DB Jr. 6-0 181 TR Perry, Fla. (Maryland/Lowndes HS) 
19 Montavin Quisenberry WR Fr. 5-10 170 HS Danville, Ky. (Boyle County HS)
20 Terhyon Nichols DB So. 5-11 198 1VL Cincinnati, Ohio (Withrow HS)
21 Nasir Addison DB Jr. 6-0 204 2VL Newark, N.J. (Irvington HS)
22 Cameron Miller WR Fr. 5-11 167 HS Camden, N.J. (Winslow Township HS)
22 Grant Godfrey ILB So. 6-3 234 1VL Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
24 Jaden Smith DB Fr. 6-3 208 RS Charlotte, N.C. (West Charlotte HS)
25 Jordan Lovett DB Sr. 6-2 208 3VL Radcliff, Ky. (North Hardin HS) 
26 Andrew Purcell DB Fr. 5-10 193 HS Enterprise, Ala. (Enterprise HS)
26 Jason Patterson RB Fr. 5-10 209 RS Sneads, Fla. (Sneads HS)
28 Demarcus Gardner DB Fr. 6-0 178 HS Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
29 Jackson Schulz DB Sr. 6-2 210 1VL Louisville, Ky. (Trinity HS)
30 Grant Grayton DB Fr. 6-3 205 HS Laurel, Md. (Good Counsel HS)
31 Quintavion Norman ILB Fr. 6-3 224 RS Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
32 Devin Smith ILB Fr. 6-0 223 RS Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
33 Rico Crowder WR Fr. 6-4 191 RS Glasgow, Ky. (Glasgow HS)
34 Lorenzo Cowan DE R-Fr. 6-3 247 TR Savannah, Ga. (Southern Cal/Jenkins HS) 
35 Steven Soles Jr. OLB So. 6-2 235 1VL Powell, Tenn. (Powell HS)
36 Chy Rivers RB Jr. 5-8 179 SQ Baton Rouge, La. (Parkview Baptist)
37 Spencer Leadbetter WR Jr. 6-3 199 SQ Glenview, Ill. (Loyola Academy)
38 Devon Gusta DB Jr. 6-0 186 TR San Bernardino, Calif. (UC Davis/Grand Terrace HS)
42 Alex McLaughlin LS Sr. 5-10 228 1VL Weddington, N.C. (Illinois/NC State/Weddington HS)
44 Antwan Smith ILB So. 6-3 215 1VL Atlanta, Ga. (Westlake HS)
44 Justin Kattus TE Fr. 6-1 213 RS Cincinnati, Ohio (St. Xavier HS)
45 Kris Thompson ILB Fr. 6-0 215 HS Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)
46 Rushaune Vilane  OLB So. 6-2 237 SQ Woonsocket, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
48 Aidan Laros  P Sr. 6-2 218 1VL Cape Town, South Africa (UT Martin/Charlotte/Northwood HS)
50 Alex Wollschlaeger OL Gr. 6-7 311 TR Aurora, Ill. (Bowling Green State/Oswego East HS)
52 Jalen Farmer OL Jr. 6-5 318 1VL Covington, Ga. (Florida/Eastside HS)
53 Aba Selm  OL Fr. 6-4 323 RS Independence, Ky. (Simon Kenton HS)
53 Hayden Dawahare OLB Jr. 6-3 241 SQ Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Catholic HS)
56 Javeon Campbell DL Fr. 6-5 246 HS Frankfort, Ky. (Western Hills HS)
58 Evan Wibberley OL Jr. 6-5 304 TR Edgewood, Ky. (Western Kentucky/Dixie Heights HS)
59 David LaGanga LS Jr. 6-0 212 TR Staten Island, N.Y. (Lehigh/Xaverian HS)
60 David Gusta DL Sr. 6-3 317 TR San Bernardino, Calif. (Washington State/Cajon HS)
62 Jager Burton  OL Sr. 6-4 323 3VL Lexington, Ky. (Frederick Douglass HS) 
63 Kyle Mixon OL So. 6-5 326 SQ Warner Robins, Ga. (Northside HS)
66 Tino Merlo OL Jr. 6-2 292 SQ Youngstown, Ohio (Cardinal Mooney HS)
69 Darrin Strey OL Fr. 6-7 322 HS Paw Paw, Mich. (Paw Paw HS)
70 Rob Fogler OL So. 6-7 308 TR Cincinnati, Ohio (Ball State/St. Xavier HS)
71 Malachi Wood  OL So. 6-8 328 1VL Richmond, Ky. (Madison Central HS)
72 Hayes Johnson OL Fr. 6-4 300 RS Campbellsville, Ky. (Taylor County HS)
73 Shiyazh Pete OL Sr. 6-8 322 TR Navajo Nation (New Mexico State/Shiprock HS)
74 Jermiel Atkins Jr.  OL Fr. 6-8 329 HS Dayton, Ohio (Madison HS)
75 Joshua Braun OL Gr. 6-6 342 TR Live Oak, Fla. (Arkansas/Florida/Suwanee HS)
76 Austin Ramsey DL So. 6-4 303 1VL Philadelphia, Pa. (Roman Catholic HS)
77 Bryan J. Auguste OL Fr. 6-4 298 HS Boynton Beach, Fla. (Monarch HS)
78 Cameron Jones OL So. 6-6 341 TR Weirton, W. Va. (James Madison/Weir HS)
79 Jay Clark OL Fr. 6-4 325 HS Cleveland, Ohio (Northmont HS)
80 Ashton Cozart WR So. 6-3 197 TR Flower Mound, Texas (SMU/Oregon/Marcus HS)
81 Willie Rodriguez  TE So. 6-4 252 1VL Taylor Mill, Ky. (Covington Catholic HS)
82 David Washington Jr. WR So. 5-11 204 1VL Philadelphia, Pa. (St. Joseph’s HS)
83 Jack Monday TE Sr. 6-1 229 SQ Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Catholic HS)
84 Josh Kattus TE Sr. 6-4 247 3VL Cincinnati, Ohio (Archbishop Moeller HS)
85 Elijah Brown TE Jr. 6-6 258 TR Dayton, Ohio (UCF/FAU/Alabama/Wayne HS)
87 Henry Boyer TE Jr. 6-6 265 TR Chicago, Ill. (Illinois/Brother Rice HS)
88 Quintin Simmons Jr. WR Fr. 6-1 171 HS Cincinnati, Ohio (Withrow HS)
89 Preston Bowman WR Fr. 5-11 204 HS Pickerington, Ohio (Pickerington North HS) 
90 Mi’Quise Humphrey-Grace DL Jr. 6-4 270 TR Cincinnati, Ohio (South Dakota/Princeton HS)
91 Jacob Kauwe  K Fr. 6-1 212 RS Billings, Mont. (Billings West HS)
91 Jaden Williams DL Jr. 6-4 295 TR Inglewood, Calif. (Wyoming/Campbell Hall HS)
92 Kahlil Saunders DL Sr. 6-5 293 3VL Huntsville, Ala. (Grissom HS)
93 Kalen Edwards DL Fr. 6-4 328 HS Dyersburg, Tenn. (Dyersburg HS)
93 Wilson Berry P Sr. 6-4  214 2VL Maribyrnong, Australia (Maribyrnong College) 
94 Tavion Gadson DL So. 6-5 298 SQ Savannah, Ga. (Jenkins HS)
95 Jerod Smith II  DL So. 6-4 275 1VL Somerset, Ky. (Corbin HS)
97 Josaih Hayes DL Sr. 6-3 322 3VL Horn Lake, Miss. (Horn Lake HS)
97 Zach Schreiner K Gr. 6-0 181 TR Rocklin, Calif. (Sacramento State/American River J.C./Whitney HS)
98 Kenyatta Hardge II DL So. 6-0 305 SQ Lexington, Ky. (Lexington Christian)

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. Exp. Hometown (Prev. School)
 0 Gabe Harris, Jr.  OLB  Jr.  6-4  260  2VL   Thomasville, Ga. (IMG Academy)
 0 Roderick Robinson II  RB  RSo.  6-1  235  2VL   San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln HS)
 1 Zachariah Branch  WR  Jr.  5-10  180  TR  Las Vegas, Nev. (USC/Bishop Gorman HS)
 1 Ellis Robinson IV  DB  RFr.  6-0  180  1VL  New Haven, Conn. (IMG Academy)
 2 Zion Branch  DB  RJr.  6-2  210  TR  Las Vegas, Nev. (USC/Bishop Gorman HS)
 2 Josh McCray  RB  RSr.  6-0  240  TR  St. Augustine, Fla. (Illinois/Enterprise HS)
 3 CJ Allen  ILB  Jr.  6-1  235  2VL  Barnesville, Ga. (Lamar County HS)
 3 Nate Frazier  RB  So.  5-10  205  1VL  Compton, Calif. (Mater Dei)
 4 KJ Bolden  DB  So.  6-0  195  1VL  Buford, Ga. (Buford HS)
 4 Oscar Delp  TE  Sr.  6-5  245  3VL  Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
 5 Noah Thomas  WR  Sr.  6-5  205  TR  Pearland, Texas (Texas A&M/Clear Springs HS)
 5 Raylen Wilson  ILB  Jr.  6-1  235  1VL  Tallahassee, Fla. (Lincoln HS)
 6 Daylen Everette  DB  Sr.  6-1  190  2VL  Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)
 6 CJ Wiley  WR  Fr.  6-4  210  HS  Baton Rouge, La. (Milton HS - Ga.)
 7 Daniel Harris  DB  Jr.  6-3  195  2VL  Miami, Fla. (Gulliver Prep HS)
 7 Lawson Luckie  TE  Jr.  6-4  240  1VL  Norcross, Ga. (Norcross HS)
 8 Joenel Aguero  DB  Jr.  5-11  205  2VL  Lynn, Mass. (St. John’s Prep)
 8 Colbie Young  WR  Sr.  6-4  215  1VL  Binghamton, N.Y. (Miami/Binghamton HS)
 9 Ethan Barbour  TE  Fr.  6-3  235  HS  Alpharetta, Ga. (Milton HS)
 9 Chris Cole  ILB  So.  6-3  235  1VL  Salem, Va. (Salem HS)
10 Zayden Walker  ILB  Fr.  6-2  225  HS  Ellaville, Ga. (Schley County HS)
10 Elyiss Williams  TE  Fr.  6-7  255  HS  St. Mary’s, Ga. (Camden County HS)
11 Darren Ikinnagbon  OLB  Fr.  6-5  255  HS  Hillside, N.J. (Hillside HS)
11 Talyn Taylor  WR  Fr.  6-1  190  HS  Geneva, Ill. (Geneva HS)
12 Jaden Harris  DB  RJr.  6-0  200  TR  Atlanta, Ga. (Miami/Riverwood HS)
12 Ryan Puglisi  QB  RFr.  6-3  210  SQ  Paxton, Mass. (Avon Old Farms HS)
13 Anthony Kruah  ILB  Fr.  6-1  225  HS  Philadelphia, Pa. (Marietta HS - Ga.)
13 Tyler J. Williams  WR  Fr.  6-2  205  HS  Tampa, Fla. (Armwood HS)
14 Adrian Maddox  DB  Sr.  6-1  200  TR  Conyers, Ga. (UAB/Alabama State/Heritage HS)
14 Gunner Stockton  QB  RJr.  6-1  215  2VL  Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
15 Demello Jones  DB  RFr.  6-1  185  1VL  Swainsboro, Ga. (Swainsboro HS)
15 Ryan Montgomery  QB  Fr.  6-3  215  HS  Findlay, Ohio (Findlay HS)
16 Maurice Hayes  CB  RFr.  6-0  180  SQ  Perry, Ga. (Perry HS)
16 London Humphreys  WR  Jr.  6-2  200  1VL  Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt/Christ Presbyterian Academy)
17 Colter Ginn  QB  RFr.  6-3  205  SQ  Perry, Ga. (Perry HS)
17 Jaylan Morgan  DB  Fr.  6-0  195  HS  Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Rockvale HS)
18 Jontae Gilbert  DB  Fr.  6-1  190  HS  Atlanta, Ga. (Douglass HS)
18 Elo Modozie  OLB  Jr.  6-4  248  TR  St. Augustine, Fla. (Army/Bartram Trail)
18 Sacovie White-Helton  WR  RFr.  5-9  180  1VL  Cartersville, Ga. (Cass HS)
19 Hezekiah Millender  QB  Fr.  6-3  205  HS  Goodyear, Ariz. (Clarke Central HS - Ga.)
19 Justin Williams  ILB  So.  6-2  225  1VL  Conroe, Texas (Oak Ridge HS)
20 Dwight Phillips Jr.  RB  So.  5-10  185  1VL  Mableton, Ga. (Pebblebrook HS)
20 JaCorey Thomas  DB  Sr.  6-0  205  3VL  Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
22 Todd Robinson  DB  Fr.  5-11  205  HS  Valdosta, Ga. (Valdosta HS)
23 Ondre Evans  DB  RFr.  6-0  195  SQ  Franklin, Tenn. (Christ Presbyterian Academy)
23 Jaden Reddell  TE  RFr.  6-4  240  1VL  Raymore, Mo. (Raymore-Peculiar HS)
24 Dominick Kelly  DB  Fr.  6-1  190  HS  St. Petersburg, Fla. (IMG Academy)
24 Bo Walker  RB  Fr.  5-9  210  HS Ellenwood, Ga. (Rabun Gap HS)
26 Micah Bell  RB  RSo. 5-10  185  TR  Houston, Texas (Vanderbilt/Notre Dame/The Kinkaid School)
26 Daniel Okonkwo  S  Fr.  6-0  205  HS  Powder Springs, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
27 Rasean Dinkins  S  Fr.  5-11  190  HS  Warner Robins, Ga. (Warner Robins HS)
28 Walter Blanchard  WR  RSo.  6-1  195  SQ  Columbus, Ga. (Brookstone School)
28 Kris Jones  OLB  RFr.  6-2  230  SQ  Stafford, Va. (Fairfax HS)
29 Luke Bennett  WR  RJr.  5-11  175  SQ  Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
29 Isaiah Gibson  OLB  Fr.  6-4  255  HS  Warner Robins, Ga. (Warner Robins HS)
30 Terrell Foster  ILB  RJr.  6-1  220  2VL  Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
30 Gannon Hearst  RB  RJr.  6-0  200  SQ  Johns Creek, Ga. (Limestone Univ./Greater Atlanta Christian School)
31 Kyron Jones  DB  RSo.  6-0  205  2VL  Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian HS)
31 Wade Penn  RB  RFr.  5-10  200  SQ  Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster HS)
32 Cash Jones  RB  RSr.  5-11  195  3VL  Brock, Texas (Brock HS)
33 Chauncey Bowens  RB  RFr.  5-11  225  1VL  Port St. Lucie, Fla. (The Benjamin School)
33 Quintavius Johnson OLB  So.  6-4  255  1VL  Atlanta, Ga. (Mays HS)
35 Jacob Fleming  DB  RJr.  5-11  190  SQ  Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
35 Kavon Townsend  WR  RSr.  6-1  215  TR  Conroe, Texas (El Camino College/Oak Ridge HS)
36 Jackson St. Clair  WR  Fr.  5-9  165  HS  Perry, Ga. (Westfield HS)
37 Ben McElreath  WR  Fr.  5-11  175  HS  Macon, Ga. (First Presbyterian Day School)
37 Henry Waller  DB  RJr.  5-11  170  SQ  Evans, Ga. (Westminster Schools of Augusta)
38 Cole Jones  ILB  Fr.  6-1  210  HS  Albany, Ga. (Deerfield Windsor HS)
38 Brandon Mathis  RB  RJr.  6-0  215  SQ  Fayetteville, Ga. (West Georgia/Starrs Mill HS)
39 Miles Thornton  WR  RJr.  6-0  200  SQ  Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
41 David Lalaian  TE  RSo.  6-2  225  SQ  Monroe, Ga. (Monroe Area HS)
41 Denton Shamburger  DB  RJr.  6-0  200  SQ  Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
42 Patrick Hester  OLB  RJr.  6-5  260  SQ  Johns Creek, Ga. (Army/Northview HS)
43 Ali Hall  DB  RSr.  6-1  205  SQ  Jacksonville, Fla. (GMC/Westside HS)
44 Jordan Hall  DL  Jr.  6-4  320  2VL  Jacksonville, Fla. (Westside HS)
45 Eli Barrow  ILB  RSo.  5-10  220  TR  Cedartown, Ga. (West Georgia/Cedartown HS)
45 Jacob Hardie  RB  RJr.  5-9  180  SQ  Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46 Danny Curran  WR  RJr.  6-1  190  SQ  Marietta, Ga. (Lassiter HS)
47 Clayton Hood  ILB  Fr.  6-2  210  HS  Swainsboro, Ga. (David Emanuel Academy)
47 Will Taylor  WR  RSo.  6-2  195  SQ  Milton, Ga. (Cambridge HS)
48 Duncan Carpenter  OLB  Fr.  6-3  225  HS  Dalton, Ga. (Christian Heritage)
48 Cooper Johnson  TE  RJr.  6-4  225  SQ  Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
50 Cortez Smith  OL  Fr.  6-3  320  HS  Snellville, Ga. (Parkview HS)
51 Will Snellings  SN  RSo.  6-2  225  SQ  Fayetteville, Ga. (Whitewater HS)
51 Malachi Toliver  OL  RFr.  6-5  320  SQ  Cartersville, Ga. (Cartersville HS)
52 Christen Miller  DL  RJr.  6-4  310  3VL  Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
52 Michael Uini  OL  RFr.  6-7  325  SQ  Kempner, Texas (Copperas Cove HS)
54 Waltclaire Flynn Jr.  OL  RFr.  6-2  290  TR  Grayson, Ga. (UCF/Grayson HS)
55 Bo Hughley  OL  RSo.  6-7  295  1VL  Fairburn, Ga. (Langston Hughes HS)
55 London Seymour  DT  Fr.  6-4  305  HS  Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
56 Nasir Johnson  DL  RFr.  6-5  340  SQ  Dublin, Ga. (Dublin HS)
56 Micah Morris  OL  RSr.  6-4  330  3VL  Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
57 Monroe Freeling  OL  Jr.  6-7  315  2VL  Charleston, S.C. (Oceanside Collegiate Academy)
60 Beau Gardner  SN  RSr.  6-5  250  1VL  San Francisco, Calif. (UCLA/St. Ignatius College Prep)
60 Henry Peagler  OL  RSo.  6-3  290  SQ  Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
63 Dontrell Glover  OL  Fr.  6-3  320  HS  Fairburn, Ga. (Langston Hughes HS)
64 Jahzare Jackson  OL  So.  6-10  350  1VL  San Diego, Calif. (Overtime Elite)
65 Dennis Uzochukwu  OL  Fr.  6-5  300  HS  Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
67 Clinton Barlow  DL  RSo.  6-4  315  SQ  Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Catholic)
70 Daniel Calhoun  OL  RFr.  6-6  325  1VL  Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)
71 Earnest Greene III  OL  RJr.  6-4  320  2VL  Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72 Jamal Meriweather  OL  RSo.  6-7  305  SQ  Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
73 Juan Gaston Jr.  OL  Fr.  6-7  360  HS  Fairburn, Ga. (Westlake HS)
74 Drew Bobo  OL  RJr.  6-5  305  2VL  Athens, Ga. (Auburn HS - Ala.)
75 Mason Short  OL  Fr.  6-6  310  HS  Evans, Ga. (Evans HS)
76 Marcus Harrison  OL  RFr.  6-8  330  SQ  Buffalo, N.Y. (St. Francis HS)
78 Tate Nelms  OL  RFr.  6-3  285  SQ  Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah HS)
79 Nyier Daniels  OL  RFr.  6-8  345  SQ  Newark, N.J. (Bergen Catholic HS)
81 Jeremy Bell  WR  RFr.  6-0  175  SQ  Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
81 Josh Horton  DT  RSo.  6-4  305  TR  Atlanta, Ga. (Miami/Langston Hughes HS)
82 Colton Heinrich  TE  RFr.  6-4  235  1VL  Coral Springs, Fla. (Cardinal Gibbons HS)
83 Cole Speer  WR  Sr.  5-11  185  3VL  Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84 Landon Roldan  WR  Fr.  6-0  185  HS  Bogart, Ga. (North Oconee HS)
85 Chase Linton  OLB  Fr.  6-4  230  HS  Atlanta, Ga. (North Atlanta HS)
86 Dillon Bell  WR  Sr.  6-1  210  3VL  Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
88 Thomas Blackshear  WR  Fr.  6-1  200  HS  Savannah, Ga. (Calvary Day School)
90 Elijah Griffin  DL  Fr.  6-4  310  HS  Savannah, Ga. (Savannah Christian)
90 Drew Miller  P  RFr.  6-2  210  SQ  Mediapolis, Iowa (Mediapolis HS)
91 Justin Greene  DE  RFr.  6-4  275  SQ  Dacula, Ga. (Mountain View HS)
91 Peyton Woodring  PK  Jr.  5-11  190  2VL  Lafayette, La. (Ascension Episcopal HS)
92 Brett Thorson  P  Sr.  6-2  235  3VL  Melbourne, Australia (ProKick Australia)
93 Carter Horton  P  RSo.  6-5  215  TR  Perry, Ga. (LaGrange College/Perry HS)
94 Henry Bates  PK  RJr.  5-11  190  SQ  Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
94 Xzavier McLeod  DL  RSo.  6-4  315  1VL  Camden, S.C. (South Carolina/Camden HS)
95 Nnamdi Ogboko  DL  RFr.  6-4  340  1VL  Durham, N.C. (South Garner HS)
96 Liam Badger  PK  RSr.  6-0  195  SQ  Cumming, Ga. (Kennesaw State/West Forsyth HS)
96 JJ Hanne  DL  Fr.  6-4  290  HS  Berlin, Germany (Santa Margarita Catholic - Calif.)
97 Jordan Thomas  DL  RFr.  6-5  315  1VL  Hackensack, N.J. (Don Bosco Prep HS)
98 Connor Ferguson  K  Fr.  5-9  155  HS  Savannah, Ga. (Benedictine Military)
99 Joseph Jonah-Ajonye  DL  RFr.  6-4  275  1VL  Shenandoah, Texas (Oak Ridge HS)


